Ch. 475 _ 1994 LAWS OF MARYLAND
640B.

(A) IN THIS SECTION, “UNIT” MEANS THE CENTRAL COLLECTION UNIT IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND FISCAL PLANNING. :

(B)- A CERTIFICATION TO THE STATE LOTTERY AGENCY UNDER § 640A(C)(2)
SHALL CONTAIN:

(1) THE FULL NAME OF THE DEFENDANT AND ANY OTHER NAME
KNOWN TO BE USED BY THE DEFENDANT;

(2) THE SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF THE DEFENDANTEAND
, (3) THE AMOUNT OF THE ARREARAGE.
(C) IF A DEFENDANT WHO HAS-BEEN-CERTHIED-AS-IN-ARREARS-ON S
DELINQUENT IN RESTITUTION PAYMENTS WINS A LOTTERY PRIZE TO BE PAID BY

CHECK DIRECTLY BY THE STATE LOTTERY AGENCY, THE STATE LOTTERY AGENCY
SHALL SEND A NOTICE TO THE DEFENDANT THAT

(1) THE DEFENDANT HAS WON A PRIZE TO BE PAID BrY—-GH-EGK
BIRECTLY BY THE STATE LOTTERY AGENCY: :

(2) THE LOTTERY AGENCY HAS RECEIVED CERHEHCATION NOTICE
FROM THE CENTRAL COLLECTION UNIT OF. THE DEFENDANT’S RESTITUTION
ARREARAGE IN THE AMOUNT SPECIFIED

' 3) STATE LAW REQUIRES THE LOTTERY AGENCY TO WITHHOLD THE
PRIZE TO PAY IT TOWARDS THE DEFENDANT’S RESTITUTION ARREARAGE:

(4) THE LOTTERY AGENCY PROPOSES TO TRANSFER THE PRIZE; OR ~ - <

THAT PART OF IT WHICH IS EQUAL TO THE RESTITUTION ARREARAGE, TO THE UNIT ‘
[F NO APPEAL IS FILED WITHIN 15 DAYS;.

(5) THE DEFENDANT MAY APPEAL TO THE UNIT IF THE DEFENDANT
DISPUTES THE EXISTENCE OR THE AMOUNT OF THE ARREARAGE; AND

BIETFRIBUTED-ASTHE-UNT-BIREGES=AND’ o S

& (_)_ IF NO APPEAL IS FILED WITHIN 15 DAYS, THE PRIZE OR THAT
PART OF IT THAT IS EQUAL TO THE RESTITUTION ARREARAGE, SHALL BE
TRANSFERRED TO THE UNIT.

(D) &) . THE STATE LOTTERY AGENCY SHALL WITHHOLD ANY PART OF THE
PRIZE UP TO THE AMOUNT OF THE ARREARAGE: UNTIL THE UNIT NOTIFIES:THE
AGENCY AS TO WHOM THE WITHHELD PRIZE ‘MONEY SHALL BE PAID. SO




